BER ENE E"N"FE*DEFBEY

GREATER RALEIGH
SPORTS ALLIANCE

;GRSA

A,
I

TOWN
of CARY



TABLE OF CONTENTS

About USA Baseball
National Training Complex
0 @ / = ; ! = About NHSI.
{.;/\Q* B e g B\ NHSI History
e S U NHSI All-Time Stats.
NHSI Record Book ...

CONTACT US

Brad Young

Director, Media Relations
bradyoung@usabaseball.com
(919) 474-8721 x 212

Programs: Professional Team, CNT

Emily Fedewa

Assistant Director, Media Relations
emilyfedewa@usabaseball.com
(919) 474-8721 x 255

Programs: WNT, 12U

Chris Pharis

Assistant Director, Media Relations
chrispharis@usabaseball.com
(919) 474-8721 x 217

Programs: 15U, 18U, NTDPS

Sean Asher

Coordinator, Media Relations
seanasher@usabaseball.com
(919) 474-8721

Zach Shirley

Intern, Media Relations
zachshirley@usabaseball.com
(919) 474-8721




lnoav

TowN Of

@USABaseball Since 1978, USA Baseball has been the national governing body for amateur baseball. It represents the sport in the United
States as a member of the U.S. Olympic Committee (USOC) and internationally as a member federation of the World Baseball
y H ‘ Softball Confederation (WBSC). Nearly every major national amateur baseball organization in America is united as a USA
Baseball national member organization. As a result, USA Baseball governs more than 15.6 million amateur players in ballparks
@USABaseballTV and playgrounds across the country. As the commissioner’s office for amateur baseball, USA Baseball is a resource center for
l’YouTuhe its various membership groups, fans and players. USA Baseball is also responsible for promoting and developing the game of

baseball on the grassroots level, both nationally and internationally.

USA BASEBALL NATIONAL MEMBER ORGANIZATIONS

QUICK FACTS
Amateur Athletic Union (AAU)
American Amateur Baseball Congress (AABC)

American Baseball Coaches Association (ABCA) Location Cary, N.C. and Durham, N.C.

American Legion Baseball Official Name United States Baseball Federation
Babe Ruth Baseball Nickname USA Baseball

Dixie Baseball Colors Red, white and blue

Little League Baseball International Federation World Baseball Softball Confederation
National Amateur Baseball Federation (NABF) Regional Federation COPABE

National Assocaition of Intercollegiate Athletics (NAIA) President Mike Gaski

National Baseball Congress (NBC) Executive Director/CEOQ Paul Seiler

National Collegiate Athletic Association (NCAA) Director of Media Relations  Brad Young

National Federation of State High School Athletic Associations (NFHS)
National High School Baseball Coaches Associatin (BCA)

National Junior College Athletic Association (NJCAA)

Police Athletic League (PAL)

PONY Baseball

T-Ball USA

United States Specialty Sports Association (USSSA)



Originally based in New Jersey, USA Baseball moved to Arizona in
November 1997 where it spent five years before moving one more time to its
current home in Cary, North Carolina, in March 2003. With its family friendly
environment, already-rapid growth and proximity to such huge sports cities
as Chapel Hill, Durham, Raleigh and Charlotte, the town of Cary was the
perfect destination for the national governing body of Our Pastime’s Future.

An agreement was reach with the town to create a complex and
headquarters there and the USA Baseball National Training Complex opened
its doors in June 2007. The first event held at the facility was the 2007 USA
Baseball Tournament of Stars, which served as the primary identification
event for the organization’s 18U National Team from 2007 to 2018.

Located within the 221-acre Thomas Brooks Park, the National Training
Complex includes four baseball fields — a stadium field and three training
fields — all with dimensions of 330 feet down the lines and 400 feet in

I | NATIONAL TRAINING COMPLEX

centerfield. All fields are maintained at Major League Baseball (MLB)
standards.

In recognition of more than 30 years of public service and countless
accomplishments for the citizens of Cary, the Cary Town Council named the
stadium field in honor of former Town Manager William B. Coleman, Jr., upon
his retirement on October 17, 2008.

Coleman Field has a press box that includes two suites, an official scorer’s
room, a sound room and a press row. Spectator seating is for 1,754 people,
including handicapped accessible seating, and additional grass seating for
approximately 250 people. All fields have access to restroom facilities and a
concession building.

The National Training Complex is also home to the flagship USA Baseball
Team Store, which is open during all USA Baseball events at the complex.

NATIONAL TEAM WIN/LOSS RECORDS

Program Overall Win %
12U 49-7 87.5%
14U 40-3 93.0%
15U 58-8 87.9%
16U 109-9 92.4%
18U 313-72 81.3%
CNT 820-31 72.6%
WNT 53-13 76.8%
PRO 146-56 72.3%

Photo Caption: The USA Baseball National Training Complex has been the
home of USA Baseball since 2007 and has hosted some of the brightest
young players in Major League Baseball. In 2008, the NTC hoested the
Olympic Team for an exhibition game against Canada and featured future
Major Leaguers like Jake Arrietta, Dexter Fowler, and Stephen Strasburg,
among others.
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CURRENT MAJOR LEAGUERS TO PLAY AT COLEMAN FIELD

Last Name
Al

Adam

Alex

Anthony
Austin
Blake
Bobby
Brad

Brett

Brian
Bryce

Cam
Carlos

Carson
Chad
Chris

Christin
Corey
Daniel
Dansby
David
Derek
Drew

Drew

Eric

Erik
Freddie

Garrett
George
Gerrit
Grayson
Jack
Jacob

Jake

Jameson
Jason
Jesse
Joe
Joey

Jordy
Josh
Justin

Kolten
Kris
Kyle
Kyle
Kyle

First Name
Pollock

Frazier

Bregman

Rendon
Meadows
Swihart
Wahl
Miller

Anderson

Johnson
Harper

Gallagher
Rodon

Kelly
Bettis
Archer

Stewart
Knebel
Descalso
Swanson
Dahl
Dietrich
Pomeranz

Smyly

Hosmer

Kratz
Freeman

Hampson
Springer
Cole
Greiner
Flaherty
Nix
Arrieta

Taillon
Castro
Winker
Kelly
Gallo

Mercer
Hader
Smoak

Wong
Bryant
Farmer
Gibson
Schwarber

USA Baseball Team

2011 Professional National Team
2012 Collegiate National Team
2015 Professional National Team
2010 16U National Team

2011 18U National Team

2013, 2014 Collegiate National Team
2017 World Baseball Classic
2010 Collegiate National Team
2011 16U National Team

2010 18U National Team

2012 Collegiate National Team
2009, 2010 Collegiate National Team
2004 16U National Team

2005 18U National Team

2008 Olympics

2010, 2011 Collegiate National Team
2008 16U National Team

2009 18U National Team

2015 Professional National Team
2012, 2013 Collegiate National Team
2010 16U National Team

2011 18U National Team

2009 Collegiate National Team
2017 World Baseball Classic
2010 Professional National Team
2014 Collegiate National Team
2011 Collegiate National Team
2009 Professional National Team
2014 Collegiate National Team
2011 18U National Team

2008 Collegiate National Team
2009 Collegiate National Team
2017 World Baseball Classic
2011 Professional National Team
2007 18U National Team

2013, 2017 World Baseball Classic
2010 Professional National Team
2010 Professional National Team
2005 16U National Team

2006 18U National Team

2015 18U National Team

2010 Collegiate National Team
2009, 2010 Collegiate National Team
2013 Collegiate National Team
2013 18U National Team

2013 18U National Team

2006 Collegiate National Team
2008 Olympics

2009 18U National Team

2009 Professional National Team
2011 18U National Team

2007 Collegiate National Team
2011 18U National Team

2007 Collegiate National Team,
2007 Professional National Team
2015 Professional National Team
2007 Collegiate National Team
2009 Professional National Team
2009 Collegiate National Team
2012 Collegiate National Team
2012 Collegiate National Team
2008 Collegiate National Team
2013 Collegiate National Team

Draft Year
2009

2013

2015

2011
2013
2011
2013
2011

2006

2012
2010

2011
2014

2012
2010
2006

2015
2013
2007
2015
2012
2010
2010

2010

2008

2002
2007

2016
2011
2011
2014
2014
2015

2007

2010
2008
2012
2009
2012

2008
2012
2008

2011
2013
2013
2009
2014

Current Team
Los Angeles Dodgers

Pittsburgh Pirates

Houston Astros

Washington Nationals
Tampa Bay Rays
Boston Red Sox
Milwaukee Brewers
Cleveland Indians

Oakland Athletics

Boston Red Sox
Philadelphia Phillies

Kansas City Royals
Chicago White Sox

Arizona Diamondbacks
Colorado Rockies
Pittsburgh Pirates

Detroit Tigers
Milwaukee Brewers
Chicago Cubs
Atlanta Braves
Colorado Rockies
Cinciannti Reds

San Francisco Giants

Texas Rangers

San Diego Padres

San Francisco Giants
Atlanta Braves

Colorado Rockies
Houston Astros
Houston Astros

Detroit Tigers
St. Louis Cardinals
San Diego Padres

Philadelphia Phillies

Pittsburgh Pirates
Minnesota Twins
Cinciannti Reds

Los Angeles Dodgers
Texas Rangers

Detroit Tigers
Milwaukee Brewers
Toronto Blue Jays

St. Louis Cardinals
Chicago Cubs
Cinciannti Reds
Minnesota Twins
Chicago Cubs

Last Name
Lance
Logan
Luke

Mac

Manny
Marco
Marcus
Matt
Matt
Matt
Matt

Max
Michael

Michael

Michael
Mike
Mike
Mike
Mike

Mike
Mikie

Mychal

Neil
Nick
Noe
Peter
Robbie
Robbie

Ryan

Ryne
Sam
Sonny
Stephen

Tony

Trea
Trevor
Trevor
Trevor
Tyler
Tyler

Tyson

Walker
Yasmani
Zach

First Name
Lynn
Forsythe
Weaver

Williamson

Machado
Gonzales
Stroman
Barnes
Chapman
Harvey
Shoemaker

Stassi

Conforto
Lorenzen

Wacha
Leake

Minor
Montgomery

Moustakas

Trout
Mahtook

Givens

Ramirez
Anderson
Ramirez
O'Brien
Grossman
Ray

Burr

Stanek
Travis
Gray
Strasburg

Wolters

Turner
Bauer
Cahill
Williams
Anderson
Naquin

Ross

Buehler
Grandal
Eflin

USA Baseball Team

2007 Collegiate National Team
2007 Collegiate National Team

2013 Collegiate National Team
2006 16U National Team

2015 Professional National Team
2009 18U National Team

2012 Collegiate National Team

2011 Collegiate National Team
2010 Collegiate National Team

2013 Collegiate National Team
2006 18U National Team

2011 Professional National Team
2006, 2007 16U National Team
2008 18U National Team

2012, 2013 Collegiate National Team
2008 16U National Team

2010 18U National Team

2011,2012 Collegiate National Team
2011 Collegiate National Team
2008 Collegiate National Team
2007, 2008 Collegiate National Team
2010 Professional National Team
2006 18U National Team

2010 Professional National Team
2010 Professional National Team
2010 Collegiate National Team
2006 16U National Team

2007 18U National Team

2017 World Baseball Classic

2006 18U National Team

2012 15U National Team

2010 Collegiate National Team

2010 Collegiate National Team

2007 18U National Team

2009 18U National Team

2010 16U National Team

2013,2014 Collegiate National Team
2011, 2012 Collegiate National Team
2013 Collegiate National Team
2009,2010 Collegiate National Team
2008 Collegiate, 2008 Olympics
2008 16U National Team

2009,2010 18U National Team
2012, 2013 Collegiate National Team
2009 Collegiate National Team

2008 Olympics

2012 Collegiate National Team

2010 Collegiate National Team

2011 Collegiate National Team
2004, 2005 18U National Team
2007 Collegiate National Team
2014 Collegiate National Team

2009 Collegiate National Team
2015 Professional National Team

Draft Year
2008
2008
2014

2012

2010
2013
2012
2011
2014
2010

2009
2014

2013

2012
2009
2009
2008

2007

2009
2011

2009

2007
2012
2011
2012
2008
2010

2015

2013
2014
2011
2009

2010

2014
2011
2006
2013
2011
2012

2008

2015
2010
2012

Current Team

Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers
Arizona Diamondbacks

San Francisco Giants

San Diego Padres
Seattle Mariners
Toronto Blue Jays
Boston Red Sox
Oakland Athletics
Los Angeles Angels
Toronto Blue Jays

Houston Astros
New York Mets

Cinciannti Reds

St. Louis Cardinals
Seattle Mariners
Texas Rangers
Chicago Cubs

Milwaukee Brewers

Los Angeles Angels
Detroit Tigers

Baltimore Orioles

Cleveland Indians
Miami Marlins

Los Angeles Angels
Miami Marlins
Oakland Athletics
Arizona Diamondbacks

Chicago White Sox

Tampa Bay Rays
Boston Red Sox
Cinciannti Reds

Washington Nationals

Colorado Rockies

Washington Nationals
Cleveland Indians
Los Angeles Angels
Pittsburgh Pirates
Colorado Rockies
Cleveland Indians

Detroit Tigers

Los Angeles Dodgers
Milwaukee Brewers
Philadelphia Phillies

JLN
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Photo Caption: Orange Lutheran High School (Orange, Calif.) celebrates winning the 2018 USA Baseabll National High School Invitational after defeating Green
Hope High School (Cary, NC) in the finale. Orange Lutheran joined Mater Dei (Santa Ana, Calif.) as the only schools to win back-to-back NHSI titles.

2018 RECAP

After its inaugural championship run in 2017, Orange Lutheran High
School (Orange, Calif.) returned to the seventh-annual National High School
Invitational in 2018 with a goal of becoming just the second team ever (Mater
Dei: 2012, 2013) to repeat as NHSI champions. The Lancers started the 2018
tournament strong, shutting out their opening round opponent, Florence
(Florence, Ala.), 9-0. Orange Lutheran then faced tough tests from two Florida
schools in George Jenkins (Lakeland, Fla.) in the quarterfinals and eventually
Calvary Christian (Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.) in the semifinals. The Lancers won
both games by one-run each to advance to the championship game for the
second straight year.

With back-to-back NHSI championships on the line, Orange Lutheran faced
hometown Green Hope (Cary, N.C.) High School, whose campus is under two
miles from the USA Baseball National Training Complex. The game was a
pitcher’s duel from the outset, as the contest remained scoreless through
three. The Lancers offense would take off in the final four innings, however, as
they would score nine runs to win their second straight championship, 9-3.

Walton High School's (Marietta, Ga.) Cam Bloodworth was named the Most
Outstanding Player of the tournament after his phenomenal play throughout
the NHSI. Bloodworth batted .583 with six RBIs in his four games during
the tournament. In addition to his work at the plate, he also punched out 13
batters in six innings of work in his lone appearance on the mound.

2019 PREVIEW

Orange Lutheran returns to Cary in 2019 hoping to complete the
tournament’s first-ever three-peat. The Lancers face a tough test in the road
to a third straight championship as 15 teams, including 11 that were ranked in
national preseason polls, join them at the 2019 NHSI.

The field also features 14 players that have competed on a USA Baseball

National Team, including eight that won a gold medal with the 18U National
Team at the U-18 Pan-Am Championships in 2018.

TEAMS PARTICIPATING AT THE 2019 NHSI

» Blessed Trinity (Roswell, Ga.)

« Christian Brothers College (St. Louis, Mo.)
« Corona del Sol (Tempe, Ariz.)

» Delbarton (Morristown, N.J.)

« Desert Oasis (Las Vegas, Nev.)

» Hagerty (Oviedo, Fla.)

» Harvard-Westlake (Studio City, Calif.)

» Hendersonville (Hendersonville, Tenn.)

» Huntington Beach (Huntington Beach, Calif.)
e IMG Academy (Bradenton, Fla.)

» La Mirada (La Mirada, Calif.)

» Marist (Chicago, IlL.)

» Monsignor Pace (Miami Gardens, Fla.)

« Northwest Guilford (Kernersville, N.C.)

« Orange Lutheran (Orange, Calif.)

« South Forsyth (Cumming, Ga.)

NHSI CHAMPIONS

Year Champion Runner-up
2012... . Mater Dei (Calif.) Harvard-Westlake (Calif.)
2013... . Mater Dei (Calif.) Harvard-Westlake (Calif.)
2014... . The First Academy (Fla.) Clovis (Calif.)
2015 ... . San Clemente (Calif.) College Park (Calif.)
2016 ... . Huntington Beach (Calif.) Chaminade Prep (Calif.)
2017 ... . Orange Lutheran (Calif.) Dana Hills (Calif.)
2018... Orange Lutheran (Calif.) Green Hope (N.C.)
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NHSI ALL-TIME PARTICIPANTS

School Location

Aliso Niguel Aliso Viejo, Calif.
Allatoona Acworth, Ga.
American Heritage Plantation, Fla.
Archbishop McCarthy Ranches, Fla.
Arlington Arlington, TN

Bingham

Bishop Gorman
Bishop Verot
Brookwood
Brother Rice
Calvary Christian
Carroll

Cathedral Catholic
Canterbury
Chaminade Prep
Christian Brothers
Clovis

College Park
College Station
Columbus

Coral Springs
Cullman

Dana Hills
DeSoto Central
Dyer County
Eustis

Farragut
Flanagan
Florence

Florida Christian
Gainesville
George Jenkins
George Washington
Grayson

Green Hope
Gulliver Prep
Hamilton
Hanover
Harvard-Westlake
Hattiesburg
Highlands Ranch
Horizon

Hough

Houston

South Jordan, Utah
Las Vegas, Nev.
Fort Myers, Fla.
Snellville, Ga.
Chicago, ILL.

Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
Corpus Christi, Texas
San Diego, Calif.
Fort Myers, Fla.
Canoga Park, Calif.
Memphis, Tenn.
Clovis, Calif.
Pleasant Hill, Calif.
College Station, Texas
Columbus, Ga.
Coral Springs, Fla.
Cullman, Ala.

Dana Point, Calif
Southaven, Miss.
Newbern, Tenn.
Eustis, Fla.
Knoxville, Tenn.
Pembroke Pines, Fla.
Florence, Ala.
Miami, Fla.
Gainesville, Ga.
Lakeland, Fla.

New York, N.Y.
Loganville, Ga.
Cary, N.C.

Coral Gables, Fla.
Chandler, Ariz.
Mechanicsville, Va.
Studio City, Calif.
Hattiesburg, Miss.

Highlands Ranch, Colo.

Scottsdale, Ariz.
Cornelius, N.C.
Germantown, Tenn.

NHSI ALL-TIME RESULTS BY YEAR

2012

School

Mater Dei
Harvard-Westlake
American Heritage
Columbus

Orange Lutheran
Oxford

Parkview
Sarasota

Bishop Gorman
Brookwood

Carroll

Gulliver Prep
Highlands Ranch
Russell County
George Washington
Lee County

All-Time Record
4-0

FIRST ROUND
DRAFT PICKS

FOLLOWING PARTICIPATION IN NHSI

Year
2012

Number

2013

2014

2015

2016

Years Participated Record Win %.
2014 2-2 0.500
2016 3-1 0.750
2012,2017, 2018 7-4 0.636
2017 3-1 0.750
2017 1-3 0.250
2013, 2016 4-3-1 0.571
2012 1-2 0.333
2014 3-1 0.750
2012 1-2 0.333
2017 1-3 0.250
2018 3-1 0.750
2012 1-2 0.333
2013 1-3 0.250
2017 1-3 0.250
2016 3-1 0.750
2013 2-2 0.500
2014 3=l 0.750
2015 3-1 0.750
2015 1-3 0.250
2012 2-1 0.667
2014 3-1 0.750
2017 2-2 0.500
2017 SH 0.750
2015 1-3 0.250
2014 2-2 0.500
2013 0-4 0.000
2015 3-1 0.750
2016 2-2 0.500
2016, 2018 3=5 0.375
2013 0-4 0.000
2014 1-3 0.250
2018 3-1 0.750
2012 0-3 0.000
2013 2-2 0.500
2018 3-1 0.750
2012 1-2 0.333
2013, 2017 5-3 0.625
2018 2-2 0.500
2012, 2013 6-2 0.750
2018 1-3 0.250
2012 1-2 0.333
2015 2-2 0.500
2017 1-3 0.250
2016 2-2 0.500
2013
School All-Time Record
Mater Dei 4-0
Hamilton 3-1
Harvard-Westlake Ball
Venice 3-1
Bingham 2-1-1
Milton 2-1-1
Christian Brothers 2-2
Grayson 2-2
Lexington 2-2
TC Roberson 2-2
The Woodlands 2-2
Tullahoma 2-2
Cathedral Catholic 1-3
Jenks 1-3
Eustis 0-4
Florida Christian 0-4

2016

School
Huntington Beach
Allatoona
Chaminade Prep
Walton

Bingham
Flanagan
Florence
Houston

Mater Dei
Topsail

All-Time Record

2017 1
2018 6

*All repeats included in both years

Trinity Christian
Liberty Christian
North Broward Prep
Poly Prep

Rocky Mountain
The First Academy
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School
Huntington Beach
Huntsville

Jenks

John Curtis
JSerra Catholic
Lambert

Lee County
Leesville Road
Lexington

Liberty Christian
Loyalsock

Mater Dei

Merritt Island
Milton

Mosley

Mount Carmel
Mountain Pointe
Mountain Ridge
North Broward Prep
Orange Lutheran
Oxford

Parkview

Poly Prep
Puyallup

Regis Jesuit
Rocky Mountain
Russell County
San Clemente
Sandra Day O’ Connor
Santiago
Sarasota

South Hills

St. Thomas Aquinas
T.C. Roberson
The First Academy
The Woodlands
ThunderRidge
Topsail

Trinity Christian
Trinity Prep
Tullahoma

Venice

Walton
Winder-Barrow

2014

School

The First Academy
Bishopy Verot
Clovis

Coral Springs Christian
Aliso Niguel

Dyer Counter
Huntsville

Milton

Mountain Pointe
Parkview

Regis Jesuit
ThunderRidge
Gainesville
Orange Lutheran
Venice

TC Roberson

2017

School

Orange Lutheran
American Heritage
Archbishop McCarthy
Dana Hills
Winder-Barrow
Cullman

Hamilton

Huntington Beach
Merritt Island

South Hills

Trinity Christian Academy
Arlington

Brother Rice
Canterbury

Hough

Rocky Mountain

Location

Years Participated

Huntington Beach, Calif.

2015, 2016, 2017

Huntsville, Ala. 2014
Jenks, Okla. 2013

River Ridge, La. 2018

San Juan Capistrano, Calif. 2015
Suwanee, Ga. 2015
Sanford, N.C. 2012
Raleigh, N.C. 2015
Lexington, S.C. 2013
Lynchburg, Va. 2016
Williamsport, Pa. 2015
Santa Ana, Calif. 2012, 2013,2016, 2018
Merritt Island, Fla. 2017
Milton, Ga. 2013,2014
Lynn Haven, Fla. 2015
Chicago, ILL. 2018
Phoenix, Ariz. 2014
Glendale, Ariz. 2018
Coconut Creek, Fla. 2016
Orange, Calif. 2012,2014,2017,2018
Oxford, Ala. 2012
Lilburn, Ga. 2012,2014
Brooklyn, N.Y. 2016
Puyallup, Wash. 2015
Aurora, Colo. 2014

Fort Collins, Colo. 2016,2017
Seale, Ala. 2012

San Clemente, Calif. 2015
Phoenix, Ariz. 2018
Corona, Calif. 2018
Sarasota, Fla. 2012

West Covina, Calif. 2017

Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 2015
Asheville, N.C. 2013,2014
Orlando, Fla. 2014,2016
The Woodlands, Texas 2013
Highlands Ranch, Colo. 2014
Hampstead, N.C. 2016
Jacksonville, Fla. 2016, 2017
Winter Park, Fla. 2015, 2018
Tullahoma, Tenn. 2013
Venice, Fla. 2013,2014
Marietta, Ga. 2016,2018
Winder, Ga. 2017

2015
All-Time Record  School

4-0 San Clemente
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2018

All-Time Record

School

College Park
Farragut
Huntington Beach
JSerra Catholic
Puyallup
Horizon
Loyalsock
Mosley
St. Thomas Aquinas
Whitewater
College Station
DeSoto Central
Lambert
Leesville Road
Trinity Preparatory

4-0 Orange Lutheran

Calvary Christian
George Jenkins
Green Hope
Walton
American Heritage
Hanover
John Curtis
Mount Carmel
Mountain Ridge
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Santiago

Florencce
Hattiesburg

Sandra Day O'Connor
Trinity Prep

Mater Dei

Win %.
0.750
0.500
0.250
0.500
0.750
0.250
0.000
0.000
0.500
0.250
0.500
0.625
0.500
0.571
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.250
0.733
0.667
0.571
0.250
0.750
0.500
0.125
0.333
1.000
0.250
0.500
0.667
0.500
0.500
0.250
0.625
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.125
0.500
0.500
0.750
0.750

Record
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NHSI TEAM PARTICIPATION BY STATE

ALABAMA
School
Cullman
Florence
Huntsville
Oxford

Russell County

ARIZONA

School

Hamilton

Horizon

Mountain Pointe
Mountain Ridge
Sandra Day O' Connor

CALIFORNIA
School

Aliso Niguel
Cathedral Catholic
Chaminade Prep
Clovis

College Park
Dana Hills
Harvard-Westlake
Huntington Beach
JSerra Catholic
Mater Dei

Orange Lutheran
San Clemente
Santiago

South Hills

COLORADO
School
Highlands Ranch
Regis Jesuit
Rocky Mountain
ThunderRidge

FLORIDA

School

American Heritage
Archbishop McCarthy
Bishop Verot
Calvary Christian
Canterbury

Coral Springs
Eustis

Flanagan

Florida Christian
George Jenkins
Gulliver Prep
Merritt Island
Mosley

North Broward Prep
Sarasota

St. Thomas Aquinas
The First Academy
Trinity Christian
Trinity Prep

Venice

GEORGIA
School
Allatoona
Brookwood
Columbus
Gainesville
Grayson
Lambert
Milton
Parkview
Walton
Whitewater
Winder-Barrow

ILLINOIS
School

Brother Rice HS
Mount Carmel

LOUISIANA

School
John Curtis

Location
Cullman, Ala.
Florence, Ala.
Huntsville, Ala.
Oxford, Ala.
Seale, Ala.

Location
Chandler, Ariz.
Scottsdale, Ariz.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Glendale, Ariz.
Phoenix, Ariz.

Location

Aliso Viejo, Calif.

San Diego, Calif.
Canoga Park, Calif.
Clovis, Calif.

Pleasant Hill, Calif.
Dana Point, Calif

Studio City, Calif.
Huntington Beach, Calif.
San Juan Capistrano, Calif.
Santa Ana, Calif.
Orange, Calif.

San Clemente, Calif.
Corona, Calif.

West Covina, Calif.

Location

Highlands Ranch, Colo.
Aurora, Colo.

Fort Collins, Colo.
Highlands Ranch, Colo.

Location
Plantation, Fla.
Ranches, Fla.

Fort Myers, Fla.

Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
Fort Myers, Fla.
Coral Springs, Fla.
Eustis, Fla.
Pembroke Pines, Fla.
Miami, Fla.
Lakeland, Fla.
Coral Gables, Fla.
Merritt Island, Fla.
Lynn Haven, Fla.
Coconut Creek, Fla.
Sarasota, Fla.

Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
Orlando, Fla.
Jacksonville, Fla.
Winter Park, Fla.
Venice, Fla.

Location
Acworth, Ga.
Snellville, Ga.
Columbus, Ga.
Gainesville, Ga.
Loganville, Ga.
Suwanee, Ga.
Milton, Ga.
Lilburn, Ga.
Marietta, Ga.
Fayetteville, Ga.
Winder, Ga.

Location
Chicago, ILL.
Chicago, IlL.

Location
River Ridge, La.

Years Participated
2017

2016, 2018

2014

2012

2012

Years Participated
2013,2017

2015

2014

2018

2018

Years Participated
2014

2013

2016

2014

2015

2017

2012,2013

2015, 2016, 2017

2015
2012,2013,2016, 2018
2012,2014,2017, 2018
2015

2018

2017

Years Participated
2012

2014

2016, 2017

2014

Years Participated
2012,2017,2018
2017

2014

2018

2017

2014

2013

2016

2013

2018

2012

2017

2015

2016

2012

2015
2014,2016
2016,2017
2015, 2018
2013,2014

Years Participated
2016

2012

2012

2014

2013

2015
2013,2014
2012, 2014
2016,2018
2015

2017

Years Participated
2017
2018
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0.625
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0.500
0.250
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0.750
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0.750
0.750
0.625
0.733
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0.333
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0.125
0.500
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0.750
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0.750
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0.500
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0.625
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0.500
0.750

Win%.
0.250
0.500
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0.500

NHSI HISTORY | I

MISSISSIPPI
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
DeSoto Central Southaven, Miss. 2015 1-3 0.250
Hattiesburg Hattiesburg, Miss. 2018 1-3 0.250
NORTH CAROLINA
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
Green Hope Cary, N.C. 2018 3-1 0.750
Hough Cornelius, N.C. 2017 1-3 0.250
Lee County Sanford, N.C. 2012 0-3 0.000
Leesville Road Raleigh, N.C. 2015 0-4 0.000
T.C. Roberson Asheville, N.C. 2013,2014 2-6 0.250
Topsail Hampstead, N.C. 2016 2-2 0.500
NEW YORK
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
George Washington New York, N.Y. 2012 0-3 0.000
Poly Prep Brooklyn, N.Y. 2016 1-3 0.250
NEVADA
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
Bishop Gorman Las Vegas, Nev. 2012 1-2 0.333
OKLAHOMA
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
Jenks Jenks, Okla. 2013 1-3 0.250
PENNSYLVANIA
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
Loyalsock Williamsport, Pa. 2015 2-2 0.500
SOUTH CAROLINA
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
Lexington Lexington, S.C. 2013 2-2 0.500
TENNESSEE
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
Arlington Arlington, Tenn. 2017 1-3 0.250
Christian Brothers Memphis, Tenn. 2013 2-2 0.500
Dyer County Newbern, Tenn. 2014 2-2 0.500
Farragut Knoxville, Tenn. 2015 3-1 0.750
Houston Germantown, Tenn. 2016 2-2 0.500
Tullahoma Tullahoma, Tenn. 2013 2-2 0.500
TEXAS
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
Carroll Corpus Christi, Texas 2012 1=2 0.333
College Station College Station, Texas 2015 1-3 0.250
The Woodlands The Woodlands, Texas 2013 2-2 0.500
UTAH
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
Bingham South Jordan, Utah 2013, 2016 4-3-1 0.571
VIRGINIA
School Location Years Participated Record Win%.
Hanover Mechanicsville, Va. 2018 2-2 0.500
Liberty Christian Lynchburg, Va. 2016 1-3 0.250
PARTICIPANTS BY STATE
State (# of teams) Record Win pct
Alabama (5) 10-12 0.455
Arizona (6) 12-12 0.500
California (16) 62-29 0.681
Colorado (5) 6-13 0.315
Florida (22) 49-52 0.485
Georgia (9) 24-20-1 0.544
Illinois (2) 3-5 0.375
Louisiana (1) 2-2 0.500
Nevada (1) 1-2 0.333
New York (2) 1-6 0.143
North Carolina (6) 8-19 0.296
Mississippi (2) 2-6 0.250
Oklahoma (1) 1-3 0.250
Pennsylvania (1) 2-2 0.500
South Carolina (1) 2-2 0.500
Tennessee (6) 12-12 0.500
Texas (3) 4-7 0.364
Utah (1) 4-3-1 0.571
Virginia (2) 3-5 0.375
Washington (1) 3-1 0.750
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ALL-TIME TEAM STATS: BATTING

Team Year GP PA AB H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI R HBP BB SO AVG OBP SLG OPS BB/K SB CS SB% GIDP TB BA/RISP SAC SF LOB
Aliso Niguel 2014 4 119 105 31 26 4 1 0 14 17 1 13 14 0295 0378 0352 0.731 0929 10 2 0.833 4 37 0317 0 0 27
Allatoona 2016 4 124 115 35 29 5 1 0 19 22 2 6 12 0304 0350 0365 0.715 0.500 4 0 1.000 3 42 0.375 1 0 22
American Heritage 2012 3 100 87 22 19 3 0 0 9 10 2 8 13 0253 0330 0.287 0.617 0.615 6 1 0.857 1 25 0.259 3 0 0
American Heritage 2017 4 148 123 31 23 6 11 17 23 4 20 10 0.252 0.374 0.341 0.716 2.000 7 0 1.000 2 42 0.265 1 0 30
American Heritage 2018 4 114 93 19 12 6 10 8 8 2 13 17 0204 0312 0290 0.602 0.765 4 0 1.000 2 27 0214 5 1 18
Archbishop McCarthy 2017 4 127 106 33 26 5 0 2 19 20 3 16 13 0311 0.409 0415 0825 1.231 6 0 1.000 2 44 0.400 0 2 26
Arlington 2017 4 1M1 97 20 16 4 0 0 3 3 1 12 29 0206 0.300 0.247 0.547 0414 0 2 0.000 3 24 0.087 1 0 24
Bingham 2013 4 154 122 35 34 1 0 0 16 17 7 17 32 0.287 0.404 0.295 0.699 0.531 6 4 0.600 0 36 0.245 8 0 33
Bingham 2016 4 127 112 29 23 3 2 1 12 14 3 9 14 0259 0.323 0.348 0.671 0.643 3 0 1.000 3 39 0.226 0 3 23
Bishop Gorman 2012 3 101 85 26 22 3 10 12 15 2 1M1 7 0.306 0.386 0.365 0.751 1571 10 O 1.000 1 31 0.281 0 3 10
Bishop Verot 2014 4 135 112 35 27 7 10 20 23 1 14 13 0.312 0.388 0.393 0.780 1.077 13 0 1.000 1 44 0.298 [} 2 29
Brookwood 2012 3 89 78 19 16 3 0 0 9 1M1 1 6 15 0.244 0302 0.282 0584 0400 3 3 0.500 1 22 0.346 3 1 0
Brothers Rice 2017 4 130 112 33 31 O 2 0 16 17 5 10 18 0.295 0369 0330 0.700 0.556 2 1 0.667 1 37 0.419 0 3 29
Calvary Christian 2018 4 14 96 22 14 4 3 1 14 17 4 14 13 0229 0351 0365 0715 1.077 5 2 0.714 0 35 0.281 0 0 22
Canterbury 2017 4 123 107 27 21 4 11 14 18 5 7 21 0.252 0.322 0.336 0.659 0333 1 0 1.000 2 36 0312 2 2 21
Carroll 2012 3 69 63 13 10 2 0 1 3 5 1 4 18 0.206 0.265 0.286 0.550 0.222 2 1 0.667 2 18  0.167 1 0 3
0 Cathedral Catholic 2013 4 136 117 26 21 3 2 0 19 22 8 10 24 0222 0324 0282 0606 0417 1 1 0.500 1 33 0.325 0 1 28
2 Chaminade 2016 4 135 120 42 30 7 2 3 20 22 5 10 23 0350 0422 0517 0939 0435 1 2 0333 1 62 0340 0 0 33
I Christian Brothers 2013 4 128 107 23 19 2 2 0 14 18 9 7 30 0215 0.312 0.271 0.583 0.233 8 1 0.889 1 29 0233 3 2 23
i Clovis 2014 4 124 104 26 25 O 1 0 14 17 3 12 14 0.250 0.339 0.269 0608 0857 6 0 1.000 0 28 0310 3 2 29
= College Park 2015 4 121 107 26 18 5 2 1 17 24 2 9 22 0243 0311 0355 0.666 0.409 6 0 1.000 0 38 0.262 2 1 19
F College Station 2015 4 125 96 19 13 5 10 13 16 6 23 23 0198 0.384 0.271 0.655 1.000 6 5 0.545 3 26 0194 0 0 23
- Columbus 2012 3 88 74 19 11 6 2 0 10 12 2 10 18 0.257 0.360 0.392 0.752 0556 1 1 0.500 1 29 0292 2 0 0
< Coral Springs 2014 4 115 96 23 18 3 2 0 14 15 5 13 16 0240 0360 0312 0.672 0812 3 5 0375 1 30 0.333 1 0 21
Cullman 2017 4 121 108 29 24 5 0 0 10 16 2 7 29 0.269 0322 0315 0.637 0.241 7 2 0.778 0 34 0.258 3 1 24
Dana Hills 2017 4 119 96 25 23 2 0 0 14 18 4 16 20 0.260 0.388 0.281 0.669 0800 7 1 0.875 1 27 0.302 3 0 21
Desoto Central 2015 4 131 119 40 26 12 0 2 23 24 2 6 24 0336 0375 0487 0862 0250 2 1 0.667 0 58 0.415 2 1 26
Dyer County 2014 4 125 107 32 25 6 10 22 23 7 11 20 0299 0400 0.374 0.774 0550 4 2 0.667 3 40  0.438 0 0 26
Eustis 2013 4 124 113 19 17 2 0 0 5 5 3 6 21 0.168 0.230 0.186 0.415 0.286 4 1 0.800 0 21 0.231 2 0 19
Farragut 2015 4 135 111 29 23 5 1 0 14 21 4 18 24 0.2617 0.381 0.324 0705 0.750 5 2 0.714 2 36 0.304 1 1 30
First Academy 2014 4 121 100 32 25 6 1 0 12 15 1 13 26 0320 0404 0400 0.804 0500 6 3 0.667 0 40 0361 7 0 27
First Academy 2016 4 140 106 30 23 4 2 1 15 17 6 19 17 0.283 0.407 0387 0.794 1.118 2 0 1.000 2 41 0.255 5 4 35
Flanagan 2016 4 130 111 27 19 8 0 0 11 15 3 10 29 0.243 0320 0315 0.635 0345 7 1 0.875 0 35 0.250 5 1 27
Florence 2016 4 125 99 18 17 1 0 0 9 14 7 15 19 0182 0331 0192 0522 0.789 3 1 0.750 1 19 0.300 4 0 26
Florence 2018 4 104 85 17 13 4 0 0 9 9 7 9 17 0200 0.327 0.247 0.574 0529 2 1 0.667 4 21 0.292 3 0 20
Florida Christian 2013 4 103 95 18 17 1 0 0 2 3 0 7 17 0.189 0.245 0.200 0.445 0412 4 3 0.571 1 19 0.045 1 0 18
Gainesville 2014 4 116 99 23 23 0 0 0 4 9 1 13 26 0232 0327 0.232 0560 0.500 O 0 -- 1 23 0125 3 0 27
George Jenkins 2018 4 126 103 23 17 5 10 12 12 1 19 17 0.223 0.350 0.291 0.641 1118 4 0 1.000 2 30 0.235 3 0 27
George Washington 2012 3 80 70 9 7 2 0 0 2 5 3 7 18 0129 0237 0.157 0395 0389 5 1 0.833 2 11 0.095 0 0 0
Grayson 2013 4 115 102 21 19 2 0 0 8 9 4 8 27 0.206 0.289 0.225 0515 0296 10 3 0.769 0 23 0.333 1 0 28
Green Hope 2018 4 134 121 35 30 4 10 17 19 1 12 26 0.289 0.358 0.339 0.697 0.462 7 0 1.000 2 41 0.371 0 0 22
Gulliver Prep 2012 3 88 76 15 13 1 0 1 4 8 2 8 22 0197 0291 0250 0.541 0364 3 2 0.600 2 19 0.154 1 0 0
Hamilton 2013 4 122 102 33 27 5 1 0 18 23 3 16 18 0324 0426 0392 0818 0889 14 3 0.824 2 40  0.349 0 1 28
Hamilton 2017 4 144 125 33 27 4 2 0 14 15 3 15 23 0.264 0354 0328 0.682 0652 4 1 0.800 2 41 0.294 0 1 33
Hanover 2018 4 112 90 20 19 1 0 0 5 8 4 15 21 0222 0358 0233 0591 0714 10 2 0.833 4 21 0.222 3 0 23
Harvard Westlake 2012 4 132 115 31 25 4 2 0 13 19 5 8 14 0270 0344 0339 0.683 0571 3 3 0.500 0 39 0.289 4 0 0
Harvard Westlake 2013 4 114 97 29 25 4 0 0 1M1 11 3 10 18 0.299 0378 0340 0.719 0556 7 3 0.700 2 33 0273 3 1 23
Hattiesburg 2018 4 132 112 30 27 3 0 0 15 16 4 13 38 0.268 0364 0.295 0.659 0.342 4 3 0.571 0 33 0.220 3 0 28
Highlands Ranch 2012 3 91 80 15 13 2 0 0 3 4 2 8 31 0.188 0.278 0.212 0.490 0.258 3 0 1.000 1 17 0.136 1 0 0
Horizon 2015 4 138 120 40 35 4 10 17 25 0 11 22 0333 0.383 0.383 0.767 0500 6 0 1.000 1 46 0.314 5 2 33
Hough 2017 4 113 105 24 20 3 10 7 9 2 3 24 0229 0264 0276 0540 0.125 5 3 0.625 1 29 0333 3 0 20
Houston 2016 4 128 106 22 13 8 10 13 13 5 13 26 0.208 0.317 0.302 0619 0500 5 2 0.714 1 32 0312 2 2 29
Huntington Beach 2015 4 133 109 31 22 7 101 24 30 8 13 15 0.284 0.397 0.394 0.791 0867 6 2 0.750 1 43 0.341 2 1 26
Huntington Beach 2016 4 129 99 34 26 6 0 2 25 30 4 21 14 0.343 0.465 0.465 0.929 1500 5 4 0.556 1 46 0.364 2 3 21
Huntington Beach 2017 4 126 106 21 17 4 0 0 12 15 3 12 18 0.198 0290 0.236 0.526 0.667 6 1 0.857 0 25 0.261 2 3 21
Huntsville 2014 4 1M1 94 23 19 2 2 0 1M 13 4 10 17 0.245 0336 0309 0.645 0588 4 2 0.667 3 29 0.261 1 2 22

Photo Caption: Mater Dei Monarchs (Santa Ana, Calif.) get hyped-up prior to the USA Baseball National High School Invitational Championship game. Mater Dei
won the first two NHSI titles in history.
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Team Year GP PA AB H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI R HBP BB SO AVG OBP SLG OPS BB/K SB CS SB% GIDP TB BA/RISP SAC SF LOB
Jenks 2013 4 109 97 17 15 2 0 0 2 4 2 7 27 0175 0.243 0.196 0.439 0.259 2 2 0.500 0 19 0.095 2 1 19
Jesuit 2014 4 132 111 37 31 6 0 0 16 20 3 13 14 0333 0417 0387 0.805 0.929 3 0 1.000 3 43 0.304 5 0 35
John Curtis 2018 4 119 104 18 14 4 0 0 3 4 3 11 29 0173 0269 0212 0480 0379 5 1 0.833 3 22 0.154 0 1 22
Jserra Catholic 2015 4 111 94 16 9 7 0 0 8 13 6 10 15 0170 0.291 0.245 0536 0.667 5 3 0.625 0 23 0.231 1 0 20
Lambert 2015 4 129 114 33 23 7 1 2 14 15 4 7 19 0289 0349 0.421 0.770 0.368 4 0 1.000 2 48 0.270 8 1 28
Leesville Road 2015 4 105 99 1M1 8 3 0 0 2 2 1 5 29 0111 0.162 0.141 0303 0.172 2 0 1.000 0 14 0.062 0 0 19
Lexington 2013 4 13 97 18 18 0 0 0 4 8 2 9 28 0.186 0.269 0.186 0.454 0.321 10 2 0.833 0 18 0.148 5 0 21
Liberty Christian 2016 4 138 123 27 21 4 2 0 10 10 3 8 28 0.220 0.281 0.285 0.566 0.286 8 2 0.800 1 35 0.226 3 1 27
Loyalstock 2015 4 M2 97 23 20 2 10 0 13 8 5 22 0237 0327 0278 0.606 0.227 4 2 0.667 2 27  0.263 2 0 24
Mater Dei 2012 4 135 115 45 33 9 0 3 28 30 3 12 11 0.391 0.458 0.548 1.006 1.091 2 0 1.000 1 63 0.465 4 1 0
Mater Dei 2013 4 139 119 43 36 5 2 0 22 27 3 14 13 0.361 0.441 0.437 0878 1.077 5 2 0.714 1 52 0.358 3 0 33
Mater Dei 2018 4 136 109 28 20 6 2 0 9 16 7 17 16 0.257 0388 0.349 0.737 1.062 6 0 1.000 4 38 0.167 2 1 32
Mater Mei 2016 4 135 101 30 22 7 0 1 20 21 8 20 15 0.297 0.436 0.396 0.832 1333 &6 1 0.857 3 40 0.289 2 4 <7/
Merritt Island 2017 4 133 112 29 24 4 10 17 21 6 11 20 0259 0357 0312 0669 0550 9 3 0.750 4 35 0.289 4 0 28
Milton 2013 4 174 150 41 30 11 0 O 14 21 7 15 28 0.273 0.364 0347 0711 0536 16 3 0.842 1 52 0.203 1 1 42
Milton 2014 4 116 96 26 22 4 0 0 6 9 6 10 14 0271 0375 0312 0688 0714 3 1 0.750 1 30 0.242 4 0 30
Mosley 2015 4 117 105 20 20 O 0 0 8 9 2 7 19 0190 0.252 0.190 0.443 0.368 4 0 1.000 3 20 0179 2 1 27 >
Mount Carmel 2018 4 128 109 30 25 3 2 0 21 27 1 15 21 0275 0362 0339 0702 0.714 12 1 0.923 1 37 0366 1 2 20 -
Mountain Pointe 2014 4 140 123 31 21 7 3 0 16 19 4 11 19 0.252 0333 0358 0691 0579 7 0 1.000 0 44 0.250 2 0 29 4
Mountain Ridge 2018 4 125 101 25 21 4 0 0 1M1 12 4 16 23 0.248 0366 0.287 0.653 0.696 7 2 0.778 1 29 0.229 2 2 32 =z
North Broward Prep 2016 4 148 125 27 18 7 11 15 15 7 14 25 0216 0.324 0.312 0636 0560 3 0 1.000 1 39 0270 0 2 35 m
Orange Lutheran 2012 3 90 73 20 19 1 0 0 8 1M1 4 9 8 0.274 0375 0.288 0.663 1.125 4 4 0.500 2 21 0.250 2 2 0 v
Orange Lutheran 2014 4 115 92 0 9 1 0 0 b) 7 7 14 29 0.109 0.274 0.120 0.394 0483 3 2 0.600 1 11 0125 2 0 28 >
Orange Lutheran 2017 4 120 102 33 24 8 1 0 19 20 3 10 15 0324 0393 0422 0815 0.667 10 2 0.833 0 43 0.412 3 2 22 o
Orange Lutheran 2018 4 134 113 33 27 6 0 0 19 23 8 13 18 0.292 0403 0.345 0.748 0.722 12 2 0.857 0 39 0312 0 0 29
Oxford 2012 3 96 76 19 11 7 10 10 13 4 16 11 0.250 0.406 0368 0.775 1.455 10 1 0.909 1 28 0216 0 0 0
Parkview 2012 3 104 8 25 19 2 3 1 15 21 6 11 17 0291 0408 0419 0826 0.647 8 3 0.727 1 36 0.263 1 0 0
Parkview 2014 4 118 102 23 21 2 0 0 13 13 7 7 14 0225 0319 0.245 0564 0500 4 0 1.000 2 25 0.257 2 0 27
Poly Prep 2016 4 129 105 29 23 4 101 16 19 0 22 21 0.276 0.402 0.362 0.763 1.048 9 3 0.750 2 38 0.286 1 0 27
Puyallup 2015 4 122 96 25 18 5 2 0 14 20 4 20 28 0.260 0.408 0.354 0.762 0.714 8 0 1.000 1 34 0233 2 0 30
Roberson 2013 4 106 83 14 10 3 1 0 7 13 5 14 21 0169 0320 0.229 0549 0.667 4 3 0571 2 19 0.188 3 1 16
Rocky Mountain 2016 4 138 104 32 24 7 1 0 24 29 8 23 19 0.308 0.463 0.394 0.857 1.211 11 1 0917 1 41 0.340 2 1 25
Rocky Mountain 2017 4 126 104 21 19 1 10 5 8 5 16 34 0202 0336 0231 0567 0471 9 1 0.900 1 24 0125 1 0 30
Russell County 2012 3 100 97 31 23 4 4 0 12 15 0 1 14 0320 0.323 0.443 0.767 0.071 1 1 0.500 2 43 0.200 1 1 0
San Clemente 2015 4 140 117 43 36 6 1.0 21 25 2 14 15 0.368 0.434 0.436 0870 0.933 1 0 1.000 0 51 0.320 4 3 32
Sandra Day O'Connor 2018 4 127 98 21 18 3 0 0 9 12 2 25 33 0.214 0384 0.245 0.629 0.758 10 3 0.769 2 24 0222 2 0 28
Santiago 2018 4 120 99 21 16 3 2 0 9 1M1 5 12 18 0212 0.328 0.283 0.610 0.667 3 0 1.000 2 28 0.125 4 0 28
Sarasota 2012 3 105 82 24 19 3 2 0 18 20 4 16 17 0293 0.427 0.378 0.805 0.941 6 1 0.857 1 31 0.282 2 1 0
Sarasota Sailors 2012 3 105 82 24 19 3 2 0 18 20 4 16 17 0.293 0.427 0378 0805 0941 6 1 0.857 1 31 0.282 2 1 0
South Hills 2017 4 121 112 28 25 2 10 1M1 11 5 3 21 0.250 0.300 0.286 0586 0.143 4 0 1.000 1 32 0.226 1 0 25
St. Thomas Aquinas 2015 4 139 118 41 34 5 2 0 16 18 4 14 23 0.347 0.428 0.424 0851 0609 8 1 0.889 3 50 0.264 1 2 43
TC Roberson 2014 4 150 120 27 25 2 0 0 14 18 6 24 25 0.225 0.380 0.242 0.622 0.960 6 1 0.857 3 29 0.208 0 0 41
Thunder Ridge 2014 4 127 110 28 22 6 0 0 1 15 9 8 26 0.255 0.354 0.309 0.663 0.308 3 1 0.750 1 34 0.350 0 0 30
Topsail 2016 4 147 111 28 22 5 1 0 16 18 11 17 20 0.252 0.392 0.315 0.707 0850 2 2 0.500 2 35 0.233 4 4 39
Trinity Christian 2016 4 132 104 24 20 2 11 17 19 8 20 21 0.231 0.394 0.298 0.692 0.952 8 3 0.727 2 31 0333 0 0 28
Trinity Christian 2017 4 114 9 20 17 3 0 0 4 9 3 10 16 0220 0314 0253 0567 0.625 8 1 0.889 0 23 0.103 9 1 22
Trinity Prep 2015 4 109 94 13 11 1 10 6 9 4 9 29 0.138 0.243 0170 0.413 0310 3 1 0.750 1 16 0.192 1 0 22
Trinity Prep 2018 4 130 106 23 20 3 0 0 16 16 5 17 35 0.217 0352 0.245 0597 0486 6 1 0.857 1 26 0343 2 0 27
Tullahoma 2013 4 142 118 39 36 3 0 0 18 20 3 18 19 0331 0432 0.35 0.788 0.947 3 0 1.000 2 42 0.304 B 0 35
Venice 2013 4 118 99 24 19 5 0 0 13 17 4 12 18 0.242 0.348 0.293 0.641 0.667 4 2 0.667 3 29 0314 3 0 24
Venice 2014 4 114 103 25 23 2 0 0 4 7 3 5 16 0243 0.297 0.262 0559 0312 3 5 0.375 1 27 0.182 3 0 24
Walton 2016 4 137 107 28 23 4 0 1 22 27 5 22 15 0.262 0.404 0.327 0.732 1.467 3 0 1.000 2 35 0.286 1 2 25
Walton 2018 4 136 111 40 33 5 2 0 23 29 3 17 17 0.360 0.455 0.441 0.896 1.000 9 1 0.900 2 49  0.364 4 1 30
Whitewater 2015 4 133 119 40 31 8 1 0 18 21 0 12 24 0336 0391 0420 0811 0500 2 0 1.000 4 50 0.372 0 2 34
Winder Barrow 2017 4 131 113 30 23 6 10 15 21 2 8 18 0.265 0320 0336 0.656 0.444 3 0 1.000 1 38 0.343 6 2 18
Woodlands 2013 4 150 137 31 29 2 0 0 10 16 2 9 35 0226 0.284 0.241 0525 0.257 7 0 1.000 1 33 0375 2 0 31

Photo Caption: Hanover High School
(Mechanicsville, Va.) made its NHSI
debut in the 2018 tournament.
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ALL-TIME STATS

ALL-TIME TEAM STATS: PITCHING

Team

Aliso Niguel
Allatoona
American Heritage
American Heritage
American Heritage
Archbishop McCarthy
Arlington
Bingham
Bingham

Bishop Gorman
Bishop Verot
Brookwood
Brothers Rice
Calvary Christian
Canterbury
Carroll

Cathedral Catholic
Chaminade
Christian Brothers
Clovis

College Park
College Station
Columbus

Coral Springs
Cullman

Dana Hills

Desoto Central
Dyer County
Eustis

Farragut

First Academy
First Academy
Flanagan
Florence
Florence

Florida Christian
Gainesville
George Jenkins
George Washington
Grayson

Green Hope
Gulliver Prep
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hanover

Harvard Westlake
Harvard Westlake
Hattiesburg
Highlands Ranch
Horizon

Hough

Houston
Huntington Beach
Huntington Beach
Huntington Beach
Huntsville

Jenks

Jesuit

John Curtis
Jserra Catholic
Lambert
Leesville Road
Lexington

Liberty Christian
Loyalstock

Mater Dei

Mater Dei

Mater Dei

Mater Mei

Merritt Island
Milton

Milton

Mosley

Mount Carmel
Mountain Pointe
Mountain Ridge
North Broward Prep
Orange Lutheran
Orange Lutheran
Orange Lutheran
Orange Lutheran
Oxford

Parkview
Parkview

Poly Prep
Puyallup
Roberson

Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Russell County
San Clemente
Sandra Day 0'Connor

IP

26.0
27.0
221
31.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
322
29.0
21.0
28.0
21.0
28.0
28.0
26.0
18.2
28.1
27.0
26.0
27.0
27.0
27.2
20.0
27.0
26.0
27.0
24.2
26.0
29.0
28.0
28.0
29.0
28.1
27.2
25.0
25.0
26.0
29.0
21.0
27.0
32.0
19.0
25.0
31.2
26.0
30.2
28.0
28.0
20.0
27.0
26.2
29.0
28.0
28.0
30.0
28.0
27.0
27.0
30.1
28.0
28.0
25.0
26.0
33.0
24.0
27.0
28.0
26.2
26.1
27.0
39.0
26.0
28.0
28.0
30.0
27.0
31.0
20.0
27.0
28.0
28.0
21.0
21.0
27.0
28.0
25.0
28.0
26.0
28.2
20.0
29.0
26.1
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0.000
2.000
1.000
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S0
21
22
13
26
32
25
19
14
14
21
23
20
25
23
23
13
36
16
16
22
17
27
14
25
15
22
26
23
14
28
22
14
24
29
23
22
12
31
20
22
24
18
24
17
22
18
29
11
20
11
21
17
28
21
26
22
14
14
22
20
23
22
21
20
22
19
25
28
26
25
35
17
17
13
14
26
18
1
16

22
20

17
17
20
30
15
1"
17
23
16

HBP ERA
4.038
1.296
0.940
2.258
1.250
1.750
1.250
1.286
2.897
4.667
1.000
2.000
2.500
1.000
4.308
6.375
2.965
4.407
1.615
2.852
22528
3.795
0.700
2.074
2.692
2.593
3.122
1.885
1.207
3.000
1.250
4.345
1.482
5.313
7.840
5.880
1.615
0.483
4.333
3.370
2.625
1.842
1.120
1.768
2.154
1.370
1.000
4.000
2.450
2.852
2.887
1.690
2.250
3.500
2.333
3.750
1.296
2.593
1.154
1.250
4.250
3.640
0.808
2.758
4.375
1.037
1.500
6.037
3.722
3.630
1.615
2.692
3.500
2.000
4.433
3.630
4516
2.100
1.556
2.000
1.500
2.000
4.000
3.370
6.750
0.840
2.250
4.846
5.860
1.750
2.414
3.190
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WHIP
1.808
1.222
1.119
1.484
1.036
1.036
1.393
1.041

1.379
1.714
1.036
1.381

1.429
0.893
1.962
2.196
1.482
1.593
1.269
1.370
1.185
1.843
0.850
1.370
1.423
1.222
1.419
1.423
1.517
1.321

1.036
1.690
1.341

2.060
2.200
1.880
1.115
1.241

1.952
1.111

1.312
1.316
1.280
1.263
1.462
1.109
0.929
1.679
1.550
1.185
1.162
1.448
1.607
1.500
1.200
1.786
1.333
1.481

1.385
1.179
2214
1.760
1.000
1.212
1.500
1.370
1.286
2.100
115505
1.333
1.385
1.269
1.357
1.286
1.800
1.556
1.710
1.150
1.296
1.107
0.821
0.952
1.429
1.444
2.000
0.800
1.286
1.885
2.093
1.300
1.241

1.291

K/BB
1.909
2.200
1.857
2.000
2.000
3.571

1.900
1.273
0.933
3.000
1.769
1.818
2.500
2.300
1.150
1.300
2.250
1.143
1.600
3.143
2125
1.588
2.800
1.471

1.154
1.833
2.889
2.300
1.750
2.154
3.143
0.700
1.846
1.450
1.438
1.100
1.500
2.385
1.818
2.200
1.412
1.636
2.400
1.214
1.571

3.000
3.222
0.478
1.538
1.833
22588
1.214
2.545
1.500
4.333
1.100
1.400
1.556
1.294
2.222
1.278
2.750
3.500
2.000
1.692
1.900
3.571
1.400
1.368
3.125
1.667
1.308
1.700
0.722
0.875
2.600
1.200
2.750
1.778
1.500
2.444
2.500
2.250
1.133
0.810
2.222
2.727
0.789
0.846
2.429
2.091

1.455

GO/FO
1.190
0.719
0.917
1.000
1.043
0.529
0.964
1.057
0.600
1.000
1.750
1.053
0.742
0.714
0.531
0.520
0.913
0.611
0.625
1.217
0.903
1.091
1.053
0.607
1.148
1.125
0.952
0.828
0.714
0.667
0.800
0.585
0.656
0.962
1.750
1.200
0.963
1.125
1.000
1.217
0.585
0.542
0.952
0.610
1.562
0.909
0.645
0.676
0.882
0.455
0.815
0.862
0.821
0.645
0.758
0.931
0.697
2.533
0.774
0.933
1.043
0.917
0.455
1.258
1.042
0.733
1.381
0.773
0.880
0.710
1.300
1.000
0.862
0.744
0.912
0.923
0.778
1.471
1.304
1.129
1.160
1.353
1.000
0.781
0.767
0.778
0.643
1.000
0.939
1.000
1.650
1.074

BAA
0.346
0.223
0.222
0.273
0.141
0.202
0.264
0.200
0.227
0.326
0.160
0.240
0.265
0.161
0.287
0.365
0.243
0.266
0.232
0.286
0.240
0.298
0.164
0.204
0.250
0.219
0.245
0.260
0.310
0.226
0.208
0.259
0.229
0.316
0.345
0.278
0.219
0.213
0.323
0.194
0.214
0.197
0.229
0.222
0.255
0.239
0.183
0.231
0.240
0.239
0.237
0.257
0.306
0.262
0.263
0.273
0.248
0.290
0.248
0.220
0.344
0.340
0.204
0.244
0.232
0.276
0.266
0.333
0.245
0.272
0.231
0.215
0.267
0.182
0.311
0.283
0.314
0.247
0.271
0.245
0.149
0.158
0.299
0.242
0.324
0.133
0.225
0.278
0.373
0.241
0.227
0.240
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FPCT
0.964
0.971
0.977
0.967
0.938
0.941
0.916
0.955
0.944
0.955
0.952
0.963
0.940
0.979
0.932
0.925
0.937
0.957
0.947
0.991
0.958
0.950
0.944
0.964
0.982
0.965
0.927
0.963
0.946
0.973
0.975
0.952
0.949
0.931
0.942
0.950
0.942
0.956
0.849
0.927
0.981
0.947
0.964
0.956
0.927
0.948
0.964
0.965
0.888
0.927
0.943
0.932
0.981
0.975
0.984
0.944
0.948
0.963
0.991
0.966
0.896
0.929
0.908
0.946
0.915
0.963
0.983
0.960
0.960
0.981
0.950
0.982
0.950
0.972
0.984
0.927
0.969
0.934
0.962
0.976
0.990
0.956
0.928
0.966
0.968
0.951
0919
0914
0.946
0.907
0.956
0.964
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Team P GP GS W L SV SVO BS SV% H R ER BB SO HBP ERA WHIP K/BB  GO/FO BAA A PO E FPCT
Santiago 28.0 4 4 2 2 1 1 0 1.000 17 0 7 15 24 2 1.750 1.143 1.600 0.893 0.175 23 84 4 0.964
Sarasota 200 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 20 10 6 4 9 4 2100 1.200 2.250 1.100 0.267 29 60 5 0.947
Sarasota Sailors 200 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 20 10 6 4 9 4 2100 1200 2.250 1.100 0.267 29 60 5 0.947
South Hills 28.0 4 4 2 2 1 1 0 1.000 19 8 7 10 21 3 1.750 1.036 2100 0.727 0202 27 84 2 0.982
St. Thomas Aquinas 27.0 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0.000 24 22 14 18 17 8 3.630 1.556 0.944 0.963 0235 31 81 7 0.941
TC Roberson 30.0 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0.000 40 32 16 1 17 6 3733 1.700 1545 0692 0301 34 90 9 0.932
Thunder Ridge 261 4 4 2 2 2 2 0 2.000 38 22 17 12 16 0 4519 1899 1333 0.759 0328 32 77 10 0.916
Topsail 300 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0.000 26 14 14 21 14 4 3.267 1567 0.667 0.400 0.248 30 90 5 0.960
Trinity Christian 27.0 4 4 2 2 1 1 0 1.000 29 20 17 13 27 4 4.407 1556 2077 1.211 0284 29 81 4 0.965
Trinity Christian 27.0 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0.000 25 14 8 8 26 1 2.074 1222 3250 1.136 0.240 20 81 6 0.944
Trinity Prep 242 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0.000 33 28 18 17 26 4 5108 2.027 1529 1.050 0.306 26 74 7 0.935
Trinity Prep 290 4 4 1 3 1 1 0 1.000 45 26 22 16 13 7 5310 2.103 0812 0.463 0375 26 87 8 0.934
Tullahoma 282 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0.000 39 26 10 13 15 2 2442 1814 1154 0686 0317 32 87 8 0.937
Venice 27.0 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0.000 18 13 8 5 34 4 2.074 0.852 6800 1688 0.182 28 82 7 0.940
Venice 27.0 4 4 1 3 1 1 0 1.000 13 12 5 13 22 10 1.296 0963 1692 1136 0.148 30 80 6 0.948
Walton 28.2 4 4 3 1 0 1 1 0.000 27 13 12 11 24 3 2930 1.326 2182 1.125 0243 35 85 3 0.976
Walton 250 4 4 2 0 1 1 0 1.000 32 19 15 13 29 2 4200 1.800 2231 0.481 0308 13 75 2 0.978
Whitewater 28.0 4 4 2 2 1 1 0 1.000 34 27 15 6 26 4 3.750 1.429 4333 0885 0.286 30 85 10 0.920
Winder Barrow 311 4 4 B 1 0 0 0 0.000 25 12 11 17 18 6 2.457 1340 1.059 0575 0221 30 94 5 0.961
Woodlands 340 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0.000 47 25 19 12 27 5 3.912 1735 2250 0722 0331 34 102 10 0.932

S1VLS IWIL-TTV

Photo Caption: (left) Sandra Day O’Connor (Phoenix, Arizona) and (right) Mater Dei competed in the 2018 USA Baseball National High School Invitational. It was
the first ever appearance for the Eagles, while Mater Dei made its fourth appearance in the tournament.
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TEAM GAME RECORDS

BATTING

HITS IN A SINGLE GAME

19 Dyer County 3/26/14
19 Milton 3/28/13
RUNS SCORED

17 Rocky Mountain 3/26/13
RBI

14 Rocky Mountain 3/26/13
WALKS

10 College Station 3/28/15
*Italic Navy denotes 14 inning games
PITCHING

HITS ALLOWED

1 Loyalsock 3/28/15
1 Mosely 3/25/15
1 Venice 3/27/4
1 Huntsville 3/26/14
1 Coral Springs 3/26/14
1 Lexington 3/29/13
1 TC Roberson 3/28/13
1 Grayson 3/28/13
1 Russell County 3/29/12
1 Brookwood 3/28/12
STRIKEOUTS

15 Milton* 3/28/13
14 Cathedral Catholic  3/29/13
14 The Woodlands* 3/28/13

*Denotes 14 inning games

TEAM TOURNAMENT RECORDS

vs. Aliso Niguel
vs. The Woodlands

vs. Florence
vs. Florence

vs. St. Thomas Aquinas

vs. Leesville Road

vs. Jserra Catholic

vs. Orange Lutheran
vs. TC Roberson

vs. Orange Lutheran
vs. Cathedral Catholic
vs. Florida Christian
vs. Christian Brothers
vs. George Washington
vs. Highlands Ranch

vs. The Woodlands
vs. Lexington
vs. Milton

Batting Year Team Record
Hits 2012 Mater Dei 45
Triples 2012 Russell County 4
Stolen Bases 2013 Milton 16
Runs 2013 Huntington 30
Doubles 2015 Desoto Central 12
Home Runs 2016 Chaminade 3
Pitching Year Team Record
Strikeouts 2013 Cathedral Catholic 36
Batting Average 2015 Puyallup 0.133
WHIP 2015 Puyallup 0.8
ERA 2018 George Jenkins 0.483
MOST NHSI APPEARANCES
Team Location App Last
Mater Dei Santa Ana, Calif. 4 2018
Orange Lutheran Orange, Calif. 4 2018
Huntington Beach Huntington Beach, Calif. 3 2017
American Heritage  Plantation, Fla. 3 2018

INDIVIDUAL GAME RECORDS

BATTING

WALKS

4 Michael Bennett
RBI

7 Joseph Perez
STOLEN BASES

4 Ryan Brown
DOUBLES

3 Ayrton Schafer
TRIPLES

2 Corey Case

2 Logan Storey
RUNS SCORED

4 Chad Minato

4 Daniel Amarel

4 Ernie De La Trin...
HITS IN A SINGLE GAME

4 Blake Rutherford
4 Josh Stephen

4 Joey Passantino
4 Erik Peterson

4 Luke Sherley

4 Ryan Gridley

4 Jacob Druce

4 Luis Tuero

4 Mark Vientos
PITCHING

SHUTOUTS

I - J SN NN NS N IS NI

INNINGS PITCHED

2
STRIKEOUTS
14

13

13

NO HITTERS
1

Brax Garrett
Chris Hummell
Mike White
Hagen Danner
Keegan James
Chris Micheles
Adam Haseley
Michael Tatum
Mac Marshall
Franklin Griffin
Whitt Davis
Jacob Erickson
Brandon Wilhelm
Korey Anderson
Hans Hansen
Corey Case
Katon Harwood
Cody Bellinger
Aaron Cross
Jack Flaherty
Josh Reagan
Chase Tavanatti
Hans Hansen
Zach Lovvorn
Christian Santana

ITS ALLOWED (MIN. 6.0 IP)

Jack Banda
Jack Banda
Whitt Davis
Touki Toussaint
Katon Harwood
Lucas Sims

Nick Pratto
Brady Aiken
Hagen Danner
Jack Flaherty

Luke Pappas

College Station
Archbishop McCarthy
Lexington

Houston

The First Academy
Huntsville

Huntington Beach
Huntington Beach
Mountain Pointe

Chaminade

Mater Dei

Bishop Verot

Milton

The Woodlands
Milton

Bingham

Archbishop McCarthy
American Heritage

Florence

Walton

Horizon
Huntington Beach
Desoto Central
Puyallup

The First Academy
Clovis

Parkview

The First Academy
Huntsville

Mater Dei
Christian Brothers
Grayson
Harvard-Westlake
Harvard-Westlake
TC Roberson
Hamilton

Mater Dei
Harvard-Westlake
Lexington
Bingham
Harvard-Westlake
Oxford

American Heritage

Grayson
Mosely
Huntsville
Coral Springs
TC Roberson

Huntington Beach
Cathedral Catholic
Huntington Beach
Harvard-Westlake

Mount Carmel

Photo Caption: The USA Baseball NHSI began in
2012 and has grown into the premier high school
baseball tournament in the United States

3/28/15

3/31/117

3/29/13

3/24/16

3/24116
3/28/14

3/24/16
3/25/15
3/28/14

3/24/16
3/23/16
3/27/14
3/29/13
3/28/13
3/28/13
3/27/13
3/31/17
3/29/117

3/23/16
3/23/16
3/27/15
3/26/15
3/26/15
3/25/15
3/27/14
3/27/14
3/27/14
3/26/14
3/26/14
3/30/13
3/30/13
3/30/13
3/29/13
3/28/13
3/28/13
3/28/13
3/28/13
3/27/13
3/27/13
3/27/13
3/30/12
3/30/12
3/29/117

3/28/13
3/25/15
3/26/14
3/26/14
3/28/13
3/28/12

3/29/117
3/29/13
3/26/15
3/27/13

2018

vs. St. Thomas Aquinas

Vs,

VS,

Vs.

vs. Milton
vs. The Woodlands

Vs,

Vs,

VS.
Vs,
VS,
\E
VS,
VS,
VS,
Vs,
\E
VS,
VS,
VS,
VS,
Vs,

VS,
VS.
VS.
VS,
Vs,
\E

Vs,

VS,
S,
VS,

<

Vs,

. Canterbury School
. Cathedral Catholic
. Bingham

vs. Florence
vs. Regis Jesuit

vs. Trinity Christian
vs. St. Thomas Aquinas
vs. TC Roberson

vs. Walton
vs. The First Academy
vs. TC Roberson
vs. Bingham
14.0 INN
14.0 INN
vs. TC Roberson
vs. Canterbury School
vs. Rocky Mountain

. Liberty Christian 8.0IP
. Bingham

. Leesville Road

. Puyallup

. Trinity Prep 6.01P
. Leesville Rd.

. Dyer County

. Gainesville

. Venice

. Milton

. TC Roberson

. Harvard-Westlake

. Jesuit

. Eustis

. Venice

. Bingham

. Florida Christian

. Jesuit

. Lexington

. Eustis

. Florida Christian

. TC Roverson

. American Heritage 9.01P
. Lee County

. Rocky Moutain 7.01P

. Christian Brothers 6.01P
. Jserra Catholic 6.11P
. TC Roberson CG
. Orange Lutheran 6.0IP
. Florida Christian CG
. Highlands Ranch 6.0 1P

. Winder-Barrow
. Lexington

. Puyallup

. Eustis

. Trinity Prep
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2018
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2017

ALL-NHSI FIRST TEAM
C
1B
MIF
MIF
3B
OF
OF
OF
P

P

P

P

P
uTL
DH
ALL-NHSI SECOND TEAM
C
1B
MIF
MIF
3B
OF
OF
OF

DH

2016

ALL-NHSI TEAM
C
1B
2B
3B
SS
OF
OF
OF
DH
ut
P
P
P

P
HONORABLE MENTION
C
1B
2B
3B
SS
OF
OF
OF
DH
P

P
P
P

Cam Bloodworth
Jack Schad
Brandt Sundean
Pierce Gallo
Brice Turang
Emilio Rosas
Ethan Groff
Chad Born

Joe Gray, Jr.
Daniel Batcher
Matthew Liberatore
Christian Scott
Luke Pappas
Andrew Painter
Dax Ford

Joey Hegeman
Cole Winn

Max Rajic

Caleb Ricketts
Zach Busalacchi
Tristan Hanoian
Austin Martin
Cory Acton

Pat DeMarco
Owen Lovell

Joe McLaughlin
Mason Denaburg
Nick Pratto

AJ Labas
Christian Santana
Ryan Kutt
Brandon Dieter
Joe Perez

Beau Hanna

Alex Toral

Mark Vientos
Brady McConnell
Jacob Dominguez
Thomas Buckanavage
Garrett Mitchell
Brayden Merritt
Karlos Morales
Yordani Carmona
Daniel Buice
Darrell Woodall
Hans Crouse
Hagen Danner
Triston Casas

Nick Kahle
Sean Keating
Chase Riker
Hagen Danner
Chad Minato
Josh Stephen
Blake Rutherford
Aryton Schafer
Austin Alarid
Kyle Jacobsen
Braxton Garrett
Zack Hess

AJ Labas
Jeremy Cook

Angel Acosta
Jadon Uhrich
Tyler Wincig
Skylar McPhee
Anthony Prato
Blake Solis
Michael Guldberg
J.C. Flowers
Landon Silver
Grayson Harbin
Tommy Costello
Chris Hummel
Jonathan Schiffer

Walton

Walton

George Jenkins
Walton

Santiago

Mater Dei

Trinity Prep
Orange Lutheran
Hattiesburg
George Jenkins
Mountain Ridge
Calvary Christian
Mount Carmel
Calvary Christian
John Curtis Christian
Green Hope
Orange Lutheran
Orange Lutheran

Orange Lutheran (Calif)
Orange Lutheran (Calif)
Orange Lutheran (Calif)
Trinity Christian (Fla.)
American Heritage (Fla.(
Winder-Barrow (Ga.)
Cullman HS (Ala.)
Hamilton HS, (Ariz.)
Merritt Island (Fla.)
Huntington Beach (Calif.)
Trinity Christian (Fla.)
American Heritage (Fla.)
Brother Rice (Ill.)

South Hills (Calif.)
Archbishop McCarthy (Fla.)

Winder-Barrow (Ga.)
Archbishop McCarthy (Fla.)
American Heritage (Fla.)
Merritt Island (Fla.)

South Hills (Calif.)

Dana Hills (Calif)

Orange Lutheran (Calif)
Hamilton, (Ariz.)

South Hills (Calif.)
Archbishop McCarthy (Fla.)
Winder-Barrow (Ga.)
Winder-Barrow (Ga.)

Dana Hills (Calif)
Huntington Beach (Calif.)
American Heritage (Fla.)

Chaminade Prep (Calif.)
Bingham (Utah)

Topsail (N.C.)
Huntington Beach (Calif.)
Huntington Beach (Calif.)
Mater Dei (Calif.)
Chaminade Prep (Calif.)
Houston (Tenn.)

Rocky Mountain (Colo.)
Allatoona (Ga.)

Florence (Ala.)

Liberty Christian (Va.)
Trinity Christian (Fla.)
Flanagan (Fla.)

Trinity Christian (Fla.)
Rocky Mountain (Colo.)
Poly Prep (N.Y.)
Allatoona (Ga.)

Poly Prep (N.Y.)
Chaminade Prep (Calif.)
Walton (Ga.)

Trinity Christian (Fla.)
Huntington Beach (Calif.)
Allatoona (Ga.)
Chaminade Prep (Calif.)
Walton (Ga.)

Mater Dei (Calif.)
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Lucas Herbert
Cooper Moore
Andrew Garcia
Brandon Bell
Duncan Pence
Evan Williams
Jabari Richards
Austin Riley
Logan Pouelsen
Seth Beer

Joe DeMers
Collin Quinn
Hagen Danner
MacGregor Hines
Kyle Datres
Chris Micheles

San Clemente
Huntington Beach
St. Thomas Aquinas
Whitewater
Farragut

Horizon
Whitewater
DeSoto Central
Huntington Beach
Lambert

College Park
JSerra Catholic
Huntington Beach
College Station
Loyalsock
Puyallup

Brewer Hicklen
Whitt Davis
Luke Maddox
Trenton Fiscus
Max George
Evan Dougherty
Christian Hammond
Josh Brown
Jeff Passantino
Adam Haseley
Touki Toussaint
Foster Griffin
Kyle Molnar
Mac Marshall
McCarthy Tatum

Huntsville
Huntsville
Gainesville
TFA

Regis Jesuit
Bishop Verot
Bishop Verot
ThunderRidge
Bihsop Verot
TFA

Coral Springs
TFA

Aliso Niguel
Parkview
Clovis

Y008 ay023y

Photo Caption: Cam Bloodworth, 2018 Most Outstanding Player (Walton High School)




